# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Theoharis C. Theoharides	08/21/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Theta Biomedical Consulting & Development Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	14 Parkman Street	
City:	Brookline	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02446	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10811838

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kristen.moussalli@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: WilmerHale/Boston
Address Line 1: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2003133.125US10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristen Moussalli

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021941 FRAME: 0290

500724015

.H 840.00

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, **Theoharis C. Theoharides**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14 Parkman Street, Brookline, Massachusetts 02446, am the inventor of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, the specification of which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as identified on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, **Theta Biomedical Consulting & Development Co., Inc.**, a Massachusetts corporation, whose address is 14 Parkman Street, Brookline, Massachusetts 02446, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and convention applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from, said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct;

US1DOCS 6790816v1

PATENT REEL: 021941 FRAME: 0291

- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents, or any license to use the same, or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to ASSIGNEE without encumbrance;
- ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and said Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof, and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
8121/08	Lun 7
Date	Theoharis C. Theoharides
State of	) ) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
County of	)
personally appeared, The identification, to be the	ay of, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, neoharis C. Theoharides, who proved to me through satisfactory evidence of person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and who that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his

# Schedule A Patents and Patent Applications

Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Attorney Docket Number	Title			
08/562873	27-Nov-1995	5855884	2003133.120 US2	TREATMENT OF STRESS-INDUCED MIGRAINE HEADACHE WITH A CORTICOTROPIN RELEASING HORMONE BLOCKER			
07/815124	27-Dec-1991	5250529	2003133.120 US4	METHOD OF ALLEVIATING MIGRAINE HEADACHE WITH MAST CELL DEGRANULATION BLOCKING AGENTS			
10/811838	30-Mar-2004		2003133.125 US10	COMPOSITION FOR TREATING HORMONALLY-DEPENDENT CANCERS			
10/811839	30-Mar-2004		2003133.125 US11	ANTI-INFLAMMATORY COMPOSITION FOR TREATING PELVIC ENDOMETRIOSIS			
10/329386	27-Dec-2002	6635625	2003133.125 US2	PROTEOGLYCAN COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING PORSTATE AND BLADDER INFLAMMATORY CONDITIONS			
10/329387	27-Dec-2002	6641806	2003133.125 US3	PROTEOGLYCAN COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING ARTHRITIC NFLAMMATORY CONDITIONS			
10/329366	27-Dec-2002	6645482	2003133.125 US4	PROTEOGLYCAN COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING ARTHRITIC INFLAMMATORY CONDITIONS			
10/329367	27-Dec-2002	6624148	2003133.125 US5	PROTEOGLYCAN COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF CARDIOVASCULAR INFLAMMATORY DISEASES			
10/610909	02-Jul-2003		2003133.125 US6	PROTEOGLYCAN COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING ARTHRITIC INFLAMMATORY CONDITIONS			
10/652312	28-Aug-2003	7115278	2003133.125 US7	PROTEOGLYCAN COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF CARDIOVASCULAR INFLAMMATORY DISEASES			
11/999991	10-Dec-2007		2003133.128 US1	COMPOSITIONS FOR PROTECTION AGAINST SUPERFICIAL VASOCILATOR FLUSH SYNDROME, AND METHODS OF USE			
12/151268	06-May-2008		2003133.129 US1	METHOD FOR PROTECTING HUMANS AGAINST SUPERFICIAL VASODILATOR FLUSH SYNDROME			
11/651161	10-Jan-2007		2003133.130 US2	COMPOSITION FOR PROTECTION AGAINST SUPERFICIAL VASODILATOR FLUSH SYNDROME, AND METHODS OF USE			
11/519965	13-Sep-2006		2003133.131 US1	OLIVE KERNEL COMPOSITION CONTAINING ABSORPTION PROMOTERS, ANTIOXIDANTS, AND ANTI-INFLAMMATORY AGENTS			
11/214831	31-Aug-2005		2003133.132 US1	ANTI-INFLAMMATORY COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS			

US1DOCS 6790878v1

**RECORDED: 12/08/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021941 FRAME: 0293